LED Linear Strip Fixture Specifications
LSFD-M1 Series
Project
Date Type
Rev V2.0 Date: 06/14/2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the U.S.A.
T 866.811.5550

45
[34/38/45 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: LSFD-M1-SW3C45
Certifications and Compliances
• Certified by UL - UL 1598 (IFAM)
• DLC 5.1 Standard listed
Applications
• Garages
• Retail Shops
• Strip Lights
• Supermarkets
• Utility Lighting
• Warehouses
Optional Accessories
□ Hanging Kit (LSFD-HK)
0–10 V
Dimming
Selectable
Wattage
Selectable
CCT
120–277 VAC
Voltage
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
www.superbrightleds.com/cat/industrial-led-lighting/Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LED Linear Strip Fixture Specifications
LSFD-M1 Series
Dimensional Drawing
Model LSFD-M1-SW3C45
Lumens 4,420 / 4,940 / 5,850
Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC
Power Consumption Selectable (34, 38, 45 W)
Current
Draw
120 VAC 310 / 345 / 410 mA
277 VAC 130 / 145 / 175 mA
Efficacy 130 lm/W
Color Temperature Selectable (3500K / 4000K / 5000K)
Beam Angle 116°
CRI 80+
Power Factor ≥ 0.9
Dimming 0–10 V
Environmental Ratings Suitable for Damp Locations
Rated Life (L70) 100,000 hours
Ambient Operating
Temperature
-4°–122° F (-20°–50° C)
Specifications
47.44in
1204.98mm
0.50in
12.70mm
2.53in
64.26mm
CONDUIT ACCESS
.92in
23.37mm